Kingscott Associates, Inc. Architects/Engineers Kalamazoo, Michigan

Fiber Cabling Flushing Virtual Academy Flushing Community Schools

## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed Bids for the **Flushing Community Schools Fiber Cabling Proect** will be received by Flushing Community Schools, at the Office of the Superintendent, 522 North McKinley Road, Flushing, MI 48433 **Tuesday, May 28, 2019 until 3:00 p.m.**, local time.

Bid will be opened publicly and read aloud at the Office of the Superintendent.

Bids shall be executed on the Bid Form provided. A bid bond is NOT required for this project.

All bids submitted shall be from a prime bidder only and shall include all subcontractor costs for scopes identified in the contract documents.

Owner is **exempt** from Michigan use and sales tax.

This project does not require prevailing wages.

Successful bidder(s) will be awarded a Purchase Order, issued by the Owner following action by Flushing Community Schools at a meeting of the Board of Education.

Bidding and Contract Documents will be available from Kingscott Associates, Inc. on **Monday**, **May 13, 2019** on the Kingscott ShareFile site. For access to the Kingscott ShareFile site, please contact Lisa Dailey <u>ldailey@kingscott.com</u> at Kingscott at the number listed below. No printed sets of contract documents will be issued; however, the electronic files may be reproduced for bidding purposes by the bidder and at the bidder's expense. Printed copies of the Bidding and Contract Documents may be examined at the following location:

Kingscott Associates, Inc. 259 E. Michigan Avenue, Suite 308 Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 P: 269-381-4880

The Owner reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive any irregularities in biding and to refrain from accepting or rejecting any bids for a period of thirty (30) days after the bid opening.

The project scope of work includes provision and installation of fiber cabling for the Flushing Virtual Academy.